

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.217 of 2025

Sri Chayan Pal

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Sujata Deb (Gupta), Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT
Order

02/05/2025

Learned Counsel Mrs. Sujata Deb(Gupta) is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Heard Learned Counsel for the petitioner.

Since Learned Addl. G.A. Mr. Karnajit De appears on behalf of all the State-respondents, no formal notice is called for.

Learned Addl. G.A. may file counter affidavit on or before the next date.

List the matter on **26.06.2025**.

JUDGE