

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.217 of 2025

Sri Chayan Pal

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rumpa Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

26/06/2025

Learned Counsel, Ms. Rumpa Dey appeared on behalf of the petitioner and sought for an adjournment to file affidavit by way of rejoinder.

Prayer stands allowed.

List the matter on **18.07.2025**.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते