

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.217 of 2025

Sri Chayan Pal

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 4 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Rumpa Dey, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

13/08/2025

At the request of Learned Counsel Ms. R. Dey appearing for the petitioner, list this matter on 16.09.2025 for hearing.

Learned Addl. G.A. Mr. K. De appears for the State-respondents.

JUDGE

