

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.217 of 2025

Sri Chayan Pal

---- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Prasad Gope, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

16/09/2025

Learned Counsel, Mr. Ram Prasad Gope is present on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Addl. GA, Mr. Karnajit De is present on behalf of the respondents-State.

It is submitted by Learned Counsel for the petitioner that exchange of pleading is completed.

In view of this, list the matter on **28.11.2025**.

JUDGE