

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) No.217 of 2025

Sri Chayan Pal

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner (s)	:	Ms. S. Deb Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

28.11.2025

As requested by Ms. S. Deb Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter on January, 2026.

JUDGE

