

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C)No.217 of 2025

Sri Chayan Pal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms.Sujata Deb(Gupta), Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.K.De, Addl.GA

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

20.05.2026

With the consent of the other side, Ld. Addl.GA, Mr. K.De
has sought for an adjournment.

List the matter after vacation in usual course.

JUDGE